
ETKA

Model

A6AR

Year

2001

03.04.2006MG

7

SG

11

Illustration

711-40

Restrictions UPD

630

16:18

EPIS 247et_bild.frm



ETKA

Model

A6AR

Year

2001

03.04.2006MG

7

SG

11

Illustration

711-40

Restrictions UPD

630

16:18

EPIS 247

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 001

Remarks

shift mechanism 6 speed-
transmission

  (1)   4Z7 711 141 gearshift knob (leather)
for vehicles with engageable
cross county shifting

1-6,R
           lhd

1

  11/00-04/0174J jive (grey beige) -HC

  (1)   4Z7 711 141 D gearshift knob (leather)
for vehicles with engageable
cross county shifting

1-6,R
           lhd

1

  05/01-04/0274J jive (grey beige) -HC

  05/02-08/0586E jive (grey beige) -HC,NC

  (1)   4Z7 711 141 A gearshift knob (leather) 1-6,R 1

  05/00-04/0125D sabre(black) -HA

  05/00-04/0128G steppe beige -HB

  11/00-04/0174J jive (grey beige) -HC

  (1)   4Z7 711 141 E gearshift knob (leather) 1-6,R 1

  05/01-04/0228G steppe beige -HB

  05/01-08/0573G sabre(black) -HA,MZ,NA,ND

  05/02-08/0577L steppe green -HB,NB

  05/01-08/0586E jive (grey beige) -HC,NC

  (1)   4Z7 711 141 F gearshift knob (wood)
for vehicles with engageable
cross county shifting

1-6,R
           lhd

1

  05/01-08/051B4 nut brown -HA,HB,HC,MZ,
 NA,NB,NC,ND

  (1)   4Z7 711 141 C gearshift knob (wood) 1-6,R 1

  05/00-04/011B4 nut brown -HA,HB,HC

  (1)   4Z7 711 141 G gearshift knob (wood) 1-6,R 1

  05/01-08/051B4 nut brown -HA,HB,HC,MZ,
 NA,NB,NC,ND

et_text.frm



ETKA

Model

A6AR

Year

2001

03.04.2006MG

7

SG

11

Illustration

711-40

Restrictions UPD

630

16:18

EPIS 247

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 002

Remarks

  (1)   4Z8 711 141 B gearshift knob (leather)
for vehicles with engageable
cross county shifting

1-6,R
           rhd

1

  05/01-04/0274J jive (grey beige) -HC

  05/02-08/0573G sabre(black) -HA,MZ,NA,ND

  05/02-08/0577L steppe green -HB,NB

  05/02-08/0586E jive (grey beige) -HC,NC

  (1)   4Z8 711 141 C gearshift knob (wood)
for vehicles with engageable
cross county shifting

1-6,R
           rhd

1

  05/01-08/051B4 nut brown -HA,HB,HC,MZ,
 NA,NB,NC,ND

   - + N   102 582 01 clamp AL12-22 1

   3 boot for gearshift
             see illustration: 863-50

   4 retaining frame upper part
for boot
             see illustration: 863-50

   5 retaining frame lower part
for boot
             see illustration: 863-50

   8   8D0 711 406 D cover 1

   9   443 711 213 cup 1

  10   N   012 412 1 lock ring 12X1 1

  11   443 711 217 A spacer bushing 1

  11A   8A0 711 197 B pressure spring
F             >> 4B-1-070 000* 1

(11A)   8E0 711 197 pressure spring
F 4B-1-070 001>>* 1

  11B   893 711 118 E ball joint
F             >> 4B-1-070 000* 1

(11B)   4Z7 711 118 ball joint
F 4B-1-070 001>>* 1

et_text.frm



ETKA

Model

A6AR

Year

2001

03.04.2006MG

7

SG

11

Illustration

711-40

Restrictions UPD

630

16:18

EPIS 247

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 003

Remarks

  11C   893 711 191 bushing
F             >> 4B-1-070 000* 1

  11D   893 711 198 B pressure spring
F             >> 4B-1-070 000* 1

  12 + N   015 083 11 shouldered hex. nut M8 2

  13 + N   011 006 24 hex. nut M6 2

  14   4B0 713 144 thrust ring 1

  15   4Z7 711 055 A shift lever
F             >> 4B-1-070 000* 1

 (15)   4Z7 711 055 B shift lever
F 4B-1-070 001>>* 1

  16   8D0 711 117 D shift lever
F             >> 4B-1-070 000* 1

 (16)   8D0 711 117 H shift lever
F 4B-1-070 001>>* 1

  17 + N   011 183 12 hex. nut, self-locking M6 1

  18   8D0 711 263 spacer tube 1

  19   N   100 562 01 lock ring 56X2 1

  20 + N   902 867 03 hex. nut, self-locking with
washer

M6 4

  21   8D0 711 901 A damper 2

  22   8D0 711 279 ball socket 1

  23   N   104 541 01 hexagon socket head panel bolt 6X25-R 4

  24   8D0 711 026 B base for gearshift lever 1

  25   8D0 711 290 C mounting for
shift mechanism

1

  26   893 711 237 B clamp piece 1

  27   N   010 242 23 screw, hex. hd. M8X25 1

  29   N   901 239 02 screw, hex. hd. M8X26 1

  30   8D0 711 159 B selector fork
F             >> 4B-1-070 000* 1

et_text.frm



ETKA

Model

A6AR

Year

2001

03.04.2006MG

7

SG

11

Illustration

711-40

Restrictions UPD

630

16:18

EPIS 247

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 004

Remarks

 (30)   8D0 711 159 D selector fork
F 4B-1-070 001>>* 1

  31   N   010 346 7 screw, hex. hd. M6X30 1

   - + N   011 183 12 hex. nut, self-locking M6 1

  33   4Z7 711 151 selector shaft
F             >> 4B-1-070 000* front 1

 (33)   4Z7 711 151 A selector shaft
F 4B-1-070 001>>* front 1

  34   N   090 316 4 bolt, hex. hd. (combi.)
F             >> 4B-2-085 000* M8X30Z1 1

 (34)   N   101 069 02 bolt, hex. hd. (combi.)
F 4B-2-085 001>>* M8X32 1

  35   N   901 076 04 washer 8,2X18X2 1

  36   N   014 779 1 bolt, with hex. socket
hd.

M8X20 1

  37   4Z7 711 271 A push rod
F             >> 4B-1-070 000* front 1

 (37)   4Z7 711 271 B push rod
F 4B-1-070 001>>* front 1

  38   8D0 711 181 shift lever 1

  38A   4B0 711 509 cap nut, self-locking M8X14 1

  39   N   019 911 3 bolt, with hex. socket
hd.

M10X28 1

  40   8D0 711 219 retaining ring 1

  41   8D0 711 167 cup 1

  50   G   052 142 A2 poly lubricant 400G X

  53   8D0 798 151 repair kit for
shift mechanism

front 1

et_text.frm


